MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 19-100
SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 17-097B

to Dirtworks, Inc. for Bodenburg Creek Bridge Upgrades,
for the final contract amount of $555,972.02.

AGENDA OF: May 21, 2019
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

N5 vt DN __Odenbly-

S Y

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

* ( Yuh:;)bﬁ_

Route To: | Department/Individual En‘i‘_;ial_s/\:}_ﬂ Remarks

Originator 3%%1” iéﬁq

Capital Projects Director QP&

Finance Director /&(’

Borough Attorney X]égl

Borough Clerk ( " d&/]?@

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the
following 1is a summary of Bid Solicitation No. 17-097B for
Bodenburg Creek Bridge Upgrades.

The original contract approved by the Assembly for $568,189.00
with AM No. 17-032 on April 18, 2017. The Mat-Su Borough engaged
in a contract with Dirtworks Inc. on April 25, 2017 for Bid
Solicitation No. 17-097B, Bodenburg Creek Bridge Upgrades.

Change Order One (1) added $12,944.08 for the installation of
additional lengths of pile on the bridge foundation to achieve
appropriate refusal and extended the contract to June 30, 2018.

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 19-100



Change Order Two (2) added $495.00 for the relocation of the
existing “One Lane Bridge” sign.

The contract completed under budget at $555,972.02.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 19-100



